

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	20828
Product Name	Luxury Chocolate Loaf Cake
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	Dark chocolate chips (16%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, free range EGGS , butter (MILK), flour (WHEAT , calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), humectant: glucose syrup ((from WHEAT) contain SULPHUR DIOXIDE), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (6%)(cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), toffee pieces (sugar, MILK , fondant (sugar, glucose, water), glucose syrup, palm oil, water, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin), white chocolate chips (5%)(sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), chocolate icing (1%)(sugar, water, glucose syrup (preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), rapeseed oil, cocoa powder, MILK , emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin, polysorbate 60, salt, acid: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, vanilla icing (sugar, glucose syrup (preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), water, palm oil, rapeseed oil, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, colour: titanium dioxide, flavouring, acid: acetic acid), caramel (sugar, glucose syrup, MILK , water, butter, golden syrup, palm oil, salt, emulsifier: rapeseed, lecithin, sugar esters of fatty acids, natural flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, baking powder. May contain traces of NUTS .
Net Quantity	430g
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. After opening store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y